

No. 15-15460

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Manuela Villa,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

Maricopa County, et al.,

Defendant/Appellee.

BRIEF FOR MANUELA VILLA AS APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
NO. 14-CV-01681-PHX-DJH

CAMERON A. MORGAN
Attorney at Law
4295 N. 75th St.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
(480)990-9507 ♦ Fax (480) 990-9509
Arizona State Bar No. 006709
camerona.morgan@hotmail.com
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	5
ISSUES PRESENTED	5
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
LEGAL ARGUMENT	11
1. Standard of Review	11
2. The Preemption Doctrine And Wiretap Law	11
3. A.R.S. §13-3010(A), The Application And Delegation Provision Of the Arizona Wiretap Statute, Is Unconstitutional	15
<i>A. The statutory basis for Arizona wiretap authorizations and applications</i>	15
<i>B. Case law on limited versus unlimited delegation of power to initiate a wir tap, the plain wording and intent of 18 U.S.C. 2516(2)</i>	17
4. A.R.S. §13-3010(H), The Sealing Provision For Arizona Wiretaps Is Unconstitutional.	26
<i>A. The federal sealing requirement and U.S. v. Ojeda-Rios</i>	27

<i>B. Arizona sealing provisions and pre-Ojeda-Rios Arizona case law</i>	29
<i>C. The conflict between the State and Federal sealing Provisions</i>	31
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Arizona v. United States, 132 S. Ct. 2492 (2012). 12

Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662, 678, 129 S. Ct. 1937, 173 L.Ed.2d 868 (2009). . 11

Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 544, 570, 127 S.Ct. 1955, 167 L.Ed.2d 929 (2007). 11

Berger v. New York, 388 U.S. 41 (1967). 14

Commonwealth v. Vitello, 327 N.E.2d 819 (Mass. 1975). .14, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25

Florida Lime & Avocado Growers, Inc. v. Paul, 373 U.S. 132, 142-143, 83 S.Ct. 1210, 10 L.Ed.2d 248 (1963). 12

Hines, 312 U.S., at 67, 61 S.Ct. 399, 85 L.Ed. 581. 12, 13

Motor Coach Employees v. Lockridge, 403 U.S. 274, 287, 91 S.Ct. 1909, 29 L.Ed.2d 473 (1971). 13

O’Hara v. People, 271 P.3d 503 (Colo 2012) 19

People v. Marlow, 350 N.E.2d 215 (Ill. App. 1976). 20

Poorer v. State, 384 A.2d 103 (Md. 1978). 20

Price v. Goldman, 525 P.2d 589 (Nev. 1974). 20

State v. Birs, 394 So.2d 1054 (Fla. App. 1981). 19

State v. Bruce, 287 P3d 919 (Kan. 2012). 19, 20

State v. Cocuzza 301 A2d 704 (N.J. 1973). 19, 21

State v. Daniels, 389 S02d 631 (Fla. 1980). 20, 21

State v. Farha, 544 P.2d 341 (Kan.1975). 19, 20, 21

State v. Frink, 206 NW2d 664 (Minn. 1973). 20

State v. Gortarez, 141 Ariz. 254 (1984). 30

State v. Marine, 464 A2d 872 (Del. 1983). 20

State v. Olea, 139 Ariz. 280, 678 P.2d 465 (App. 1983). 12, 30, 31, 33

State v. Politte, 136 Ariz. 117, 664 P.2d 661 (App. 1982). 12, 30, 31, 33

State v. Salazar, 231 Ariz. 535, 298 P.3d 224 (App.2013). 13

State v. Verdugo, 180 Ariz. 180, 883 P.2d 417 (App. 1994). 21, 22

United States v. Fury, 554 F.2d 522, 527 n.4 (2nd Cir. 1977). 18, 19, 30

United States v. Giordano, 416 U.S. 505 (1974). 3, 13, 20, 21, 30

United States v. Hermantek, 289 F.3d 1076 (9th Cir. 2002). 4, 34

United States v. King, 478 F.2d 494 (9th Cir. 1973) 17, 23

United States v. Lyons, 740 F.3d 702 (1st Cir. 2014). 24

United States v. McGuire, 307 F.3d 1192 (9th cir. 2002) 26

United States v. Massino, 784 F.2d 153 (2nd Cir. 1986). 27

United States v. Mora, 821 F.2d 860 (1st Cir. 1987). 27

United States v. Ojeda-Rios, 495 U.S. 257 (1990). *Passim*

United States v. Pedroni, 958 F.2d 262 (9th 1992). 26, 34

United States v. Perez-Valencia, 727 F.3d 852 (9th Cir. 2013). 3, 17

United States v. Reyna, 218 F.3d 1108 (9th Cir. 2000). 22

United States v. Ricco, 421 F. Supp. 401 (SDNY 1976). 27

United States v. Smith, No. 82-1678 (1st Cir. 1983) (reversed by *U.S. v. Smith*,
726 F.2d 852 (1st Cir. 1984)). 23, 24, 25

United States v. Staffeldt, 451 F.3d 578 (9th Cir. 2006). 22

STATUTES AND RULES:

A.R.S. §13-3010. 16

A.R.S. §13-3010(A). *Passim*

A.R.S. §13-3010(B). 7

A.R.S. §13-3010(H). *Passim*

Rule 12(b)(6) FRCP. 1, 6

18 U.S.C. 2516(2). *Passim*

18 U.S.C. 2518(8)(a). *Passim*

18 U.S.C. 2520 5

28 U.S.C. 1331 5

28 U.S.C. 1343(3) 5

28 U.S.C. 1343(4) 5

28 U.S.C. 1291 5

EXCERPTS OF THE RECORD:

Excerpts of the Record, pp. 17-18, l. 2-15. 2

Excerpts of the Record, p. 65, l. 22, p. 66, l. 17, pp. 68-69, l. 9-5, p. 73, l. 16-21
p. 74, l. 17-21. 3

Excerpts of the Record, p. 69, l. 2-5. 4

Excerpts of the Record, pp. 71-72, l. 1-9.	4
Excerpts of the Record, p. 73, l. 16-21.	5
Excerpts of the Record, p. 74, l. 17-21.	5
Excerpts of the Record, p. 2, l. 22-27.	6
Excerpts of the Record, p. 10, l. 1-8.	6
Excerpts of the Record, p. 7, l. 1-15.	7
Excerpts of the Record, p. 6, l. 15-25.	8
Excerpts of the Record, p. 7, l. 16-25.	8
Excerpts of the Record, pp. 9-10, l. 1-17.	8
